BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 11186

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PERSONAL JAPANESE SECTION To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

nusiness
Male AGE: 60 ain St. "Columbia Studio" what name and whether carried on by yourself usiness Eospital, Hastings Park u (M)
Male AGE: 60 ain St. "Columbia Studio" what name and whether carried on by yourself ousiness Eospital, Hastings Park (M) as above, 2045 Kings Ave.
what name and whether carried on by yourself ousiness Eospital, Eastings Park (M) as above, 3045 Kings Ave.
what name and whether carried on by yourself out iness in the state of
Hospital, Hastings Park (M) as above, 3045 Kings Ave.
Ecspital, Hastings Park (M) as above, 3045 Kings Ave.
Eospital, Sastings Park u (M) as above, 3045 Kings Ave.
Hospital, Hastings Park u (M) as above, 3045 Kings Ave.
as above, 2045 Mings Ave.
as above, 2045 Kings Ave.
as above, 2045 Kings Ave.
8.
[사진 사람들은 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
parcel must be mentioned and particulars g
1
S <u>.</u>
<u> </u>
oolicies are)
<u> </u>
d claims or deposit of title deed)
ne .
state)
1

	A PART OF THE PART	
CIVIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR		
	auou	
	ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	
r pe pton	appliances, binger sewing machine. nese things will be left at above address and key will	
l chiffor brand, phi child phi s, tugs et	Angs Ave., Vancouver. Dedroom set consisting of: Ings Ave., Vancouver. Dedroom set consisting of: Ings Ave., Vancouver. Dedroom set consisting beds In the Living room set; onesterfield suite, Koehler is In the Living room set; onesterfield suite, Koehler is In the Living room set; onesterfield suite, Koehler is In the Living room set; onesterfield suite, Reble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; of she coffee teble, Ismps In the Living room set; onester the coffee teble, Ismps	
Lebya (Lem LAECLZ:	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED; LOUP GRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE; LOUP BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE; LOUP BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE; LOUP PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;	
	euou euou	
	EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none none	
	PER DON DET HOULD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: The state of June, 1942. The state of June, 1942.	
	PER DON DET HOULD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: The state of June, 1942. The state of June, 1942.	
IS MOIVION	Vencouver, B. O. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25,00 per month, Rent paid to end of June, 1942. Inde whereabouts of Lease: none none none none none none	
S Melview of	Vencouver, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$25.00 per month. Rent paid to end of June, 1942. Indeed to the standard of June, 1942. The wherehours of Lease. The man to what date paid.	
	E TOOM, E STOTEJ, STUCCO house, ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: WELLOULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. PED,OO per month, Bent peld to end of June, 1942. The wherehours of least, rent and to what date paid) none none none none none	
	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5045 Kings Ave., Vencouver, 5 room, 2 storey, stucco house. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Wr. J. A. Moore, 1044 Mencouver, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. ASS. TOTE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Done Done	
	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5045 Kings Ave., Vencouver, 5 room, 2 storey, stucco house. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Wr. J. A. Moore, 1044 Mencouver, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. ASS. TOTE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Done Done	
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED S TOOM, E STOTEN, STUCCO house, STOOM, E STOTEN, SENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. PRINCULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. PRINCULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. SED, OO DET MONTH, Rent peld to end of June, 1942. TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. NO. 1006	
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3045 MI. J. A. MOOTE, 1942. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25,00 per month, Bent peld to end of June, 1942. TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none none none none none none	

4. INST	JRANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
	none
5. MOR	TGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	OTHERS: BONE
6. MON	NEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	#8#8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER,	. Kanno, 343 West 5th Ave, City, owes the declarant \$24.00
fo	r wedding pictures. (Jom. 10. 1942).
	DS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	In owner's possession.
8. BAN	K ACCOUNTS: Montreal, Main & Hestings. \$331.76. Savings Acc
9. LIFE Benef Benef	INSURANCE: Sun Life Insurance, Vancouver. \$2000.00. Policy A loiery wife, Kimi. B. C. Mutual Life Ins. \$2500.00 Policy violery wife, Kimi.
	EREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. (Wife Kiml. \$2500.00. Police Beneficiery husband, Motozo. Sun Life Ins. \$1000.00. Police Beneficiery husband, Motozo.
LIABILI	
1. PER	ISONAL DEBTS:
2. TRA	DE DEBTS:
area as se	et out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
area as se or other s	et out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond securities, if any.
area as se or other s	et out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond securities, if any. tify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property o scription in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direc
I cert every des and indire	et out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds securities, if any. tify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of scription in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed. Tuly 1042
I cert every des and indire	tify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property o scription in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direc ect.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No//	Toyama In Block Letters)	
	OSITNAME IN Block Letters) OSITNAME IN Block Letters) Male - Female (oheck)	
Former Address	3045 Kings Ave.	eig .
Date Evacuated	Leps. 24/42 Naturalized - Co	anadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Men Denner,	BO Au 2/48
Merried - Single (check)	Name of Wife	(TAKAGI) Kimi & 15020
Name of Mother	Name of Husband Vecease Name of Father under 16	- Alexeand
Requested by	Registered with Continue Registered Re	ustodian (Yes or No)

no delite

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11186

/FM

December 9, 1946

Re: Motozo TOYAMA, Reg. No.03171

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on July 7, 1942. He was evacuated September 24, 1942.

In his declaration TOYAMA reported the following chattels: At Holy Cross Mission, 430 Cordova St. 3 boxes of photography frames; at the Continental Daily News, 213 Cordova Street, 2 boxes of photography frames, and at his residence, 3045 Kings Avenue, Vancouver, a quantity of furniture, kitchen utensils and dishes, etc. On August 1, 1942, TOYAMA informed this office that he had sold everything except what he was taking away with him. The only article identified as the property of TOYAMA, to be found by the Custodian since was a photographic developing box found at 213 Cordova. This was sold for the net sum of 78 cents which has been credited to the account of Motoso TOYAMA.

TOYAMA reported a claim of \$24.00 against Mr. KANNO, 343 West 5th (identified in our records as Tsugio KANNO, File 3520). KANNO stated that he was unable to pay this claim, and on April 20, 1943, TOYAMA advised us to drop the matter, as it was a waste of stamps and time to follow it further.

TOYAMA declared two \$50.00 Victory Bonds in his own possession. He declared Savings Account #2354, \$331.76, in the Bank of Montreal, Main & Hastings, Vancouver. These items were not brought under the control of the Custodian.

TUYAMA reported the following life insurance policies in his possession:

On his own life Sum Life Assurance Policy #698174 - \$2,000.00. Beneficiary was his wi This policy matured on March 1, 1946, and TOYAMA has arranged that it be paid to him in 48 monthly installments of \$44.87 each. Deposit Police #2426855.

B. C. Mutual Life Insurance Policy #A8945-\$2,500.00. Beneficiary was his wife, Kimi (File 11659).

On wife's life B. C. Mutual Life Insurance Policy #A8946-\$2,500.00. Beneficiary Motozo TOYAMA.

Sun Life Assurance Policy #865194 - \$1,000.00. Beneficiary Motozo TOYAMA.

These have not been brought under the control of the Custodian.

Noboru TOYAMA, son of this man, died on May 21, 1946. His Sum Life Policy #836,876, payable to his father as beneficiary, in the amount of \$1,000.00 is being paid to Motoso TOYAMA in 48 monthly installments of \$22.26, under Deposit Policy No. 2440052.

This file does not indicate what the estate of the deceased Noburo TOYAMA consists of. It is possible that funds may be paid to the account of Motoso TOYAMA from this estate.

No other property of any kind is revealed by this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

REGISTRATION NO. 00272

RIGHTO, PHE

The following chattele were sold by public contion at last Separcer St., Vancouver, S.C. on December 7, 1944.

Developing best

8 1.10

Corings

Coronactions of Decimal Cold

Coronactions

Coronactions

Coronactions

Cold

Not Proceeds Credited:

0.78

Nonhors of Gustodian Staff Present. Mr. Smith
Extracted from Anotheneoring List No. Vancouver 521.
Nonarks. St. 3.6

during the same 7 Lt Bas 11166 100 1140 The reference of contracts are an incident 40. 75. Myrain

December 9, 1946.

the color parent. The relationship obtains the first lightest than the

col forestate & Toldrock of belief of Dr. Chercias file claim of the control of the case of the control of the

The limited of the form of the first state of the state o

The Call of Kini Dorald, Pile 11650, with of this man, shows that called a the Collector of Lungstantion. Assume to the Province of Smilest Collector of the Collector Collect

to color it mall there are locally in other the

That summer to be constituted to be in accordance with information. on file.

Bond territory (S. 1985)

CHARLE BASE FORE CALLS by the Dispertment of Labour for Annexal sea of Maderic Loyales at Labour 1987 Annexal sea of Maderic Loyales at 1987, Calculated son of the above-manual

THE BO. 11186

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

July 2nd. 1943.

Notoso TOYANA -- Reg. No. 03172

CREDITORS:-

ALL CLAIMS ON FILE SETTLED, to this date.

m

September 14, 1946. Not Incidence - Best tober 197200 . Items. To reading the Live Assessment Secretor by Latone Styles points of the Country States of

LIFE INSURANCE

ame Mr. Motozo Toyama

Hew Dervier R.C.

File No. _ 11186

Reg. No. 03 17/

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 698174

Premium - \$ 56.55

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month March Day 1

REMARKS.

Your perhauten age of 143

Mesers. Woodworth & Woodworth Ltd., 406-7-8 Randall Duilding, 535 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

re: Motozo TOYAMA, Reg. No. 03171 - 03.00 Dr. D.E.H. Cleveland

We submitted the above claim to TOYAMA for payment and he has replied as follows:

If was under the impression that my account with Dr. Cleveland had been satisfied to the full before my departure from Vancouver. Some time before my departure I had seen Dr. Cleveland and had received his bill of \$14.00 for services rendered and that was paid before our departure.

However since Dr. Cleveland has lodged a claim of a further three dollars against me I can only come to the conclusion that he has charged me for the time when I went to his office to pay his bill! I do recall at that time that I protested that the medicine he had prescribed had not done any good at all but that I was willing to pay for his services, whereupon I was thanked for my paying the account and was also given another prescription to try. Now I imagine that I am being billed for that unfortunate visit to his office for the purpose of settling my account.

I do not see the justice of the \$3.00 bill."

In view of this reply we shall be obliged if you will let us have your comments on same.

Yours truly.

nados

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

10927 11186 4 11659 May 28, 1946. It. Motogo Toyana, Reg. No. 03171 New Denver, B.C. Dear Sirt Ret Hork Robort TOYAMA, Deceased. We are in receipt of a letter from the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, and regret to note that your late son, the above mentioned, died at the Vancouver General Hospital on May 21,1946. If your deceased son left a Will, appliestion should be made at once for probate, but in the event of the deceased dying intestate, the next-of-kin should make application at once either through a Solicitor or direct to the Official Administrator, Mr. Samuel A. Moore, Court House, Vancouver, B.C. In order to facilitate your application, we are enclosing herewith an itemized list of particulars, information about which you will be required to furnish when communicating with either a Solicitor or Mr. Moore. Please return one copy of these particulars to this office for our files. Your early attention should be given to this important matter. Yours truly, #JJ/AC W. J. Johnston Administration Department.

If you have no objection, we will send the insurance chaque to Mr. Motoso Turada.

Yours truly.

G. B. Spain Protection Department

GBS:LBM

10027, 11186, Coptombog Ma 1946. Hosers, France & Henditon, Berrioters & Lalieltore. Meldon, B.C. Part Clara her Retate of Mark Subgru TVIANA, Locassed. Dur File 10927. De have your letter of October 22md relative to the above and thenk you for the information contained therein. As far as the Castodian is coucors d there is no objection to the appointment as Acadelstrator of any person considered it by the Court in British Columbia. with reference to the spects listed by you and the Item Aug Life Apparence Co. of Commide \$1000, so bolieve that this is an organ so according to our records the only our wife assurance Co. policy beld by the above Decembed one No. 836,876 is the our of \$1000, his father rotore being the boneficiary. So are seviced by he cun Life that upon the death of helicon the father erranges with the Company that the proceeds from the policy to be juid to him in 46 contilly payments of \$22,26 such. The benefits from this policy would not therefore be considered purt of the between of the deceased. with reference to liabilities of the estate, so would suggest that you draw the attention of the administrator to a cash of the Collector of Lastitutional Revenue, Er. J.G. Reliac, Court Bouce, 800 s. Georgie Street, Tencourer, S.C., teletire to the hespitalization of Care Lobora Toyens to a Provincial tuberculosis with to have adviced hy. Melac's office of the death of Moboru Toyana and of the application for the edutaistration of the estate through your office, and so have no doubt that the mount procedure relative to chains against the school will be carried out by the Administrator. with reference to funds occruing to Japanose beneficiaries so request that this office be informed before payment in order that so may advice the adulitetrator whother such funds any be cent direct to baseticiaries or directed to them through this office. So would be give to here this recedure carried out in this cape. I ure truly. A. G. Bo rtiar. A4 115 Administration Department

1 927, Maril 17, 1947. Mr. Rotore BELLA. Reg. Do. 03171. c/o Miss Clench, Los Dopver, 5.0. Lour irs het Lotate of Mark Bobors TOYARA, /19019, Locusoda. the correction 26, 1946 so needs through your policitore, Socore. Trappe & Bestiton for a report from you relative to the distribution of the above estate but here not yet received one, nor here we received a copy of your appointment so administrator. we are inferred that the estate consists of Doctation of Concess South and a book account to S loom in the total pum of 0956.84 ap oll on but life an ur moe for 91000. so also understance that so administrator you are colligated to pay the cobts of the decommend and clatribute the rection equally between yourself and the methor of the decembed, Pro. Kind Toyona, Your solicitors were unde neuro of the claim of the Collector of Institutional a votate for the Province of British Columbia in the queent of (369.00 and so believe that there is a claim of the Department of Labour for farial contewould you ploace arrange to lot us have a statement of the receipts and eleburecments of this estate as we are particularly interested in the chare which will be payable to Ero. Bini Toyone. I are trilly. s. C. Berthur, Office of the Castellan.

Department of Lebour, Japanese Division, 350 Newer Street, Vanesawer, B.C.

Attentions Er. E. . Brown.

Door Sirat

Ret Setate of Mark Sebera Tolkita, #1501),

In May of 1946 your ar. Limeons inquired conversing available funds to pay funeral costs relative to the above deceased who died in Fancouver, at that time there sero no funds in the account of the deceased, none in the lether's account, and .766 in the account of Motors Toyana, the father of the deceased.

bince that date we have been advised by Mesara. Fragge & Mamilton, Barristers & Melicitors, Relson, S.C. that Motoro Toyona was making application to be appointed Administrator of his son's estate which according to the molicitor's letter of August 22, 1946, consisted of:

Commission of Canada Sondo in the case of \$421.46 Current Account in the Sank of Montreal Selson, S.C. \$135.38

In addition the deceased had a Jun Life policy in the Sum of \$1000.00 the beneficiary being Motoso Toyana.

for burial costs as well as a claim of the Collector of Institutional sevenue for the Frevince of Sritish Collector in the amount of \$369.00. We also pointed out to Ector Tayana that as administrator he is obligated to pay the debts of the decembed and to distribute the residue squally between himself and the mother of the decembed, are, timil Toyana, we attach copy of our letter mated a ril 17th and a copy of Toyana's reply.

as this office has no particular interest in the settlement of this estate so are leaving the matter of collection of your claim for funeral expenses to you for interer action you not fit.

Yours truly,

A. G. Moartimr, Office of the Custodies.

administration of letter to Toyama April, 17, 1,47 Copy of reply from Toyama April 22, 1947.

Re: Estate of Mark Soboru TOTAMA, \$15019.

Your letter of april 22nd has been received. You do not appear to appreciate that in granting betters of Administration to you the Court of British Columbia placed upon you the serious obligation of handling the optate of your decembed con in accordance with the Administration Act of British Columbia. This Act sets out elegally that the administrator must pay the functed and testementary as well as other debts of the decemped person before the balance of the estate may to divided among the hotre. In our letters to your solicitors Mosars. Fragge & Bamilton we pointed out that certain claims had been made against the satute. If you have token over the bonds and the bank account of your ecompod con it is incumbent upon you not only to get in touch with the creditors already drawn to your attention but to take the necessary procedures to ascertain whother there are any others.

Upon making path factory pottles at of the claims against the estate you are required to divide the balance if any smong the heirs according to the laws of Spitish Columbia. Canadian affairs are not carried out in terms of Japanese cuatem but Canadian Law and you would be call advised to consult your solicitors wesers. Brance & Hamilton, in this connection is order that you may carry out your obligations under your appointment as administrator by the Court.

If you have any compromise settlement to make with the Collector of Institutional Revenue or the Department of Labour, we would suggest that you communicate with them direct. we are sending a copy of our letter to you of april 17th together with a copy of your reply of the 22nd, to the De artment of Labour for their information.

Yours truly.

A. v. Monthur, Office of the Custodian.